



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5493/2025 and CM APPL. 25045/2025

MOHIT CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **28.05.2025**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 26.08.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 28, 2025

RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)