



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 5493/2025, CM APPL. 25045/2025**  
**MOHIT CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Nitin Kanwar with Ms Parul Kanwar, Mr Rajiv Kumar, Mr Dushyant Nayak, Mr Jitendra Kumar and Mr Shivam Jain, Advs.

versus

**INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr. Shivendra Singh, Mr. Yojit Pareek, JSCs, Mr. Surya Jindal and Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**26.08.2025**

Renotify on 11.11.2025.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 26, 2025**

ss